associated with foreign currency loan in the event of

significant fluctuations in interest rate. The relevant

arrangement of the Company had been prudent and reasonable.

Derivative positions as at the end of the reporting period
Unit: RMB’000

Type of contracts

Contract amount as

at the beginning of

the period

Contract amount

as at the end of

the period

Profit/loss during

the reporting

period

Contract amount

as a percentage of the

Company’s equity

attributable to

shareholders  as at the

end of the reporting period

Interest rate swap

(IRS) agreement
2,553,798.7 2,170,577.3 (29.4) 2.46

Total 2,553,798.7 2,170,577.3 (29.4) 2.46

21

V. Change in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Major Shareholders

1. Change in Share Capital (as at 30 June 2013)

Unit: Share

Class of Share

Before the Change Increase /

decrease

(+, -）

After the Change

Quantity
Percentage of

shareholding
Quantity

Percentage of

shareholding

I.  Restricted Shares

1. State-owned and

State-owned legal person

shares

2. Shares held by domestic

non-State-owned legal

persons

3. Shares held by domestic

natural persons
18,402,673 0.17% +5,425,588 23,828,261 0.22%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors

Total number of restricted

shares
18,402,673 0.17% +5,425,588 23,828,261 0.22%

II. Non-restricted Shares

1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares (A shares)
9,662,194,977 87.87% +12,746,263 9,674,941,240 87.84%

2. Domestic listed foreign

shares (B shares)
1,314,955,468 11.96% 0 1,314,955,468 11.94%

Total number of

non-restricted shares
10,977,150,445 99.83% +12,746,263 10,989,896,708 99.78%

III. Total Number of Shares 10,995,553,118 100.00% +18,171,851 11,013,724,969 100.00%

Note: As there were changes in the Company’s senior management staff during 2012, while some of the senior management

staff exercised A-share stock options during the reporting period, the Shenzhen office of China Securities Depository &

Clearing Corporation Limited, according to regulations, lifted and imposed trading restrictions on shares held by the related

senior management staff accordingly. As a result, the number of restricted shares and non-restricted shares of the Company

changed accordingly.

2. The shareholdings of the Company’s top 10 shareholders and the shareholdings of the